

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	711-	2019	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Emergency Resolution				Status:	Passed	
File created:	6/3/2019				In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	8/21/2019				Final action:	8/21/2019	
Enactment date:	: 8/21/2019 Enactment #:						
Effective date:	8/26	/2019					
Title:	AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION Approving the continuation and expansion of the Ohio City - Cleveland Business Improvement District as a Special Improvement District in the City; accepting petitions from owners of property in the District; approving an amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Market District Improvement Corporation; approving a new plan for public services; declaring it necessary to provide safety, cleaning, and other services for the District; and providing for the assessment of the cost of such work upon benefited property in the District; and declaring an emergency.						
Sponsors:	Kerry McCormack, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request						
Indexes:	CITY PLANNING COMMISSION, OHIO CITY - CLEVELAND BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT, RESOLUTION OF SUPPORT, WARD 03						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 711-2019-ERes-cp-Approving the continuation of Ohio City SID, and res of necessity, 2. File No. 711-2019-A, 3. 711-2019 Ohio City SID - Exec, Summary - Extension and Expansion, 4. File No. 711-2019-B Ohio City Cleveland Business Improvement District_Estimate of Assessments						
Date	Ver.	Action B	у		Act	on	Result
8/21/2019	1	City Cou	uncil		ado	pted	Pass

AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION Approving the continuation and expansion of the Ohio City - Cleveland Business Improvement District as a Special Improvement District in the City; accepting petitions from owners of property in the District; approving an amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Market District Improvement Corporation; approving a new plan for public services; declaring it necessary to provide safety, cleaning, and other services for the District; and providing for the assessment of the cost of such work upon benefited property in the District; and declaring an emergency.